
The following facilities have indicated they have Adult Learn to Golf programs. Get Discounted Single Womens Bring
Teaching Golf Free Intro Rentals or Volunteer Beginner Coaching Only A

City/Town Club Name Website Academy Ready Lessons Range Balls Mentors Lessons Sessions Programs Friend

Abbotsford Fraserglen Golf Course & Training Centrewww.fraserglen.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Balfour Balfour Golf Course www.golfbalfour.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Blind Bay, B.C. Shuswap Lake Estates Golf Clubwww.shuswaplakeestates.com Yes Yes Yes Yes
Burnaby Riverway Golf Course golfburnaby.net Yes Yes Yes
Chase Talking Rock Golf Course www.quaaoutlodge.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Cobble Hill Arbutus Ridge Golf Club arbutusridgegolf.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Cranbrook, British ColumbiaCranbrook Golf Club www.golfcranbrook.com Yes Yes Yes Yes
crawford bay Kokanee springs resort kokaneesprings.com Yes Yes Yes Yes
Dawson Creek Dawson Creek Golf Club Dawson Creek Golf Club Yes Yes
Duncan, B.C. Cowichan Golf club cowichangolfclub.ca Yes Yes Yes Yes
Elkford mountain meadows golf club google mountain meadows golf Yes
Fernie Fernie Golf & CC www.golffernie.com Yes Yes Yes
Fruitvale Champion Lakes Golf & Country Clubgolfchampionlakes.com Yes Yes
Gibsons Sunshine Coast G&CC www.sunshinecoastgolf.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Invermere Copper Point Golf Club copperpointgolf.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Kamloops Rivershore Golf Links www.rivershoregolflinks.com Yes Yes Yes
Kelowna Black Mountain Golf Club blackmountaingolf.ca
Kelowna Tower Ranch Golf Club www.golftowerranch.com
Kitimat Hirsch Creek Golf & Winter Clubwww.kitimatgolf.com Yes Yes Yes
Langley The Redwoods Golf Course redwoods-golf.com Yes Yes Yes Yes
lazo bc Glacier Greens Golf Course www.glaciergreens.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Mission Cedar Ridge Golf Course www.cedarridgegolf.ca Yes Yes
nanaimo nanaimo golf club nanaimogolfclub.ca Yes
Nanaimo Fiddlers Green an Eaglequest propertyeaglequest nanaimo Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Nanoose Bay Fairwinds Golf Club http://www.fairwinds.ca/fairwinds/ Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
North Saanich Glen Meadows G & CC glenmeadows.bc.ca
North VancouverSeymour Golf & CC Www.seymourgolf.com Yes Yes Yes Yes
Parksville Morningstar www.morningstargolf.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Port Alberni Alberni GC www.albernigolf.ca Yes
Quesnel Quesnel Golf Club quesnelgolfclub.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Revelstoke Revelstoke Golf Club www.revelstokegolfclub.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Revelstoke Revelstoke Golf Club www.revelstokegolfclub.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Richmond Mayfair Lakes GCC www.golfbc.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Richmond, BC Richmond CC www.richmondcc.ca Yes Yes Yes Yes
Salmon Arm Canoe Creek Golf Course canoecreekgolf.com Yes Yes Yes Yes
South Surrey Hazelmere golf club Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Summerland SUMMERLAND GOLF & COUNTRY CLUBWWW.SUMMERLANDGOLF.COMYes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Surrey Birdies & Buckets Family Golf Centerwww.birdiesandbuckets.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Surrey Northview Golf Club www.northviewgolf.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Surrey, bc HazelmereGolf and Tennis Clubjonasgolf.com Yes Yes Yes
trail Birchbank golf www.birchbankgolf Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Vancouver Fraserview Golf Course Yes Yes
Vancouver University GC www.universitygolf.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Vancouver Shaughnessy Golf & Country Clubwww.shaughnessy.org Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Vernon Hillview Golf Course www.hillviewgolf.ca Yes
Vernon Predator Ridge Resort predatorridge.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Vernon BC Spallumcheen golf and country clubwww.spallumcheengolf.com Yes Yes Yes
Victoria Bear Mountain Golf bearmountain.ca Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Victoria Cordova Bay www.cordovabaygolf.com Yes Yes Yes Yes
Victoria Victoria Golf Club www.victoriagolf.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
West Kelowna Two Eagles Golf Course & Academytwoeaglesgolf.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
West VancouverGleneagles Golf Course westvancouver.ca/golf Yes Yes Yes
West VancouverCapilano Golf and Country Clubwww.capilanogolf.com Yes Yes Yes
Whistler Whistler Golf Club www.whistlergolf.com Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes


